

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF GEORGIA ATLANTA DIVISION

IN RE:	*	CHAPTER 7
MAXXIS GROUP, INC.,	*	
MAXXIS 2000, INC.	*	CASE NO. 03-77243 THRO
MAXXIS NUTRITIONALS, INC.,	*	03-77245 AND 03-77247 THRO
MAXXIS RESOURCES AND	*	03-77248 JOINTLYADMIN.,
DEVELOPMENT, INC.,	*	UNDER CASE NO.: 03-77243
MAXXIS COMMUNICATIONS, INC.,	*	
	*	JUDGE DIEHL
DEDECTO		

DEBTORS.

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF INTERIM TRUSTEE

The United States Trustee for Region 21 gives notice that, pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 701, S. Gregory Hays, Interim Trustee is appointed as interim trustee in this case and is designated to preside over the meeting of creditors. The trustee shall serve under the blanket bond heretofore approved. Unless creditors at the first meeting of creditors held pursuant 11 U.S.C. § 341(a) elect another trustee, the interim trustee appointed herein shall serve as trustee without further appointment or qualification under the same bond.

DATED: February 21, 2006

FELICIA S. TURNER UNITED STATES TRUSTEE, REGION 21

CMP	le l
COM	
CTR	Assistant United States Trustee
ECR	United States Department of Justice Office of the United States Trustee
OPC	362 Richard B. Russell Building 75 Spring Street, SW
RCA	Atlanta, Georgia 30303
SCR	(404)-331-4437
\$GA	
SEC	
OTH Grant	

01666 FEB 27 8
FPSC-COMMISSION CLEON